## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Centillium Technology Corporation	12/28/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Centillium Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	47211 Lakeview Boulevard
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6154162

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-335-7133

Email: jmcnelis@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: John T. McNelis
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21676-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. McNelis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Centillium\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0591

500361841

CH 840.00

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CENTILLIUM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENTILLIUM COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTILLIUM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0170690

991565886

3126067 8100M

DATE:

12-29-99

PATENT REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 09/25/2007